12-12-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R

102309335

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael B. Peppard Name: Magneti Marelli Powertrain U.S.A., Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 37483 Interchange Drive 3. Nature of conveyance: ____Assignment ____Merger City: Farmington Hills State: MI Zip: 48335 ____Security Agreement ____Change of Name ___Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No Execution Date: 12/3/2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/3/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael D. Turner 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00 Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. x Enclosed 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor __Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>02-3978</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 6, 2002 Michael D. Turner Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael B. Peppard of 25311 Fountain Park West, # 433, Novi, Michigan do hereby assign, sell and set over to Magnet Marelli Powertrain U.S.A., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 37483 Interchange Drive, Farmington Hills, MI 48335, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HANDLEBAR THROTTLE CONTROLLER WITH HYSTERESIS

	set f	forth i	n the	appl	licatio	n fo	r Un	ited	I States I	etters I	Patent e	xecu	ted	by m	le on
	the	3	_ day	of _	DECE	m Bi	ec	,	20 <u>6)</u> ;	or					
	for	which	an	ap					United ation No						
		orize i ome ki	•						olication						
to make and all election other le countri	fore fore a, an gal n	olication con de la	ons are ountri- ceby a entativ	nd to es in ussig ves, app	o recein its or	ive lor the lange of the lange	Lette eir o d set of pr claim	rs I wn ove iori	Patent for name of the name of the said in and its in a	r said in names I ASSIC to said of the f	nvention , or in SNEE, inventi iling da	ns and my rits su ons a te he	d d nan cce and crec	iscov ne, at essors disco	resentatives eries in any its or their assigns or everies in all ntinuations
and all	kin NEE	ves to ds and , its s	execu l in a ucces	ite a	any and a and a s, assi	d all all c igns	l pape ount or c	ers, ries othe	including and to	ng appli perform epreser	cations n any	for L and	.ett	ers Pa	other legal atent of any which said secessary to
with the	e rig			-	-	ent:	and v	vari	rant that	l have no	ot grant	ed an	y ri	ights i	inconsistent
Date:								ے آ	Michael	Peppard	Peg	p=-	~ /		
STATE (OF Y OF	Mi Oald	low)	ss.	M	Nota ly Con	Cl ry Pi nmi:	HERYL A. ublic, Oakl ssion Expir	LEVINE and Coun es Sep. 1	ty, Mi 9, 2006				
above ins	her trum	On A ent, and	this lackno	3M wlee	day Micha dged th	of e P	eport execu	o m	e known to the same	, 2062 to be the profession to the us	, perso person na ses and p	nally med in	ap ar s ti		before me executed the mentioned.
										1/ 1/ 1/ 1/	/ - レ \ ~	<i>-</i> -N 1	<u>, W</u>		

PATENT RECORDED: 12/06/2002 REEL: 013555 FRAME: 0482